
Week A Week B

MORNING AFTERNOON

German Speaking exams German Speaking exams

Photography exam Photography exam

German Speaking exams German Speaking exams

Photography exam Photography exam

German Speaking exams German Speaking exams

Photography exam Photography exam

German Speaking exams German Speaking exams

Photography exam Photography exam

Fri 24 April Spanish Speaking exams Spanish Speaking exams

Spanish Speaking exams Spanish Speaking exams

Photography exam Photography exam

Spanish Speaking exams Spanish Speaking exams

Photography exam Photography exam

Spanish Speaking exams Spanish Speaking exams

Art Exam Art Exam

Spanish Speaking exams Spanish Speaking exams

Art Exam Art Exam

Fri 1 May Spanish Speaking exams Spanish Speaking exams

Tues 5 May BTEC Tech Award BHS03/01 Health & Social Care exam 
2hrs

Wed 6 May

Thurs 7 May BTEC Tech Award BSP03/01 Sport exam 
1hr 30m

GCSE  8662/LF German Paper 1 Listening F       35m
GCSE  8662/LH German Paper 1 Listening H    45m
GCSE  8662/RF German Paper 3 Reading F       45m

GCSE  8662/RH  German Paper 3 Reading H   1h

Fri 8 May
GCSE Drama 1DR0 03 Component 3: Theatre Makers in 

Practice
1hr 45m

FINAL - Summer 2026 Exam Timetable 

Mon 20 April

Tues 21 April 

Wed 22 April

Thurs 23 April

Mon 27 April

Tues 28 April

Wed 29 April

Thurs 30 April



Week A Week B

MORNING AFTERNOON

FINAL - Summer 2026 Exam Timetable 

Mon 11 May
GCSE  8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 - Shakespeare 

and the 19th century novel 
1h 45m

GCSE 1BS0 01 Business Paper 1: Investigating Small 
Business 
1hr 45m

Tues 12 May
GCSE 8062/13 & 15 Religious Studies A Paper 1

 Christianity & Islam
1hr 45m

GCSE  8461/1F & 1H Triple Biology Paper 1
1h 45m 

GCSE  8464/B/1F & 1H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Biology Paper 1 F & H 

1h 15m

Wed 13 May
GCSE  C112U10-1 Geography B Component 1 

Investigating Geographical Issues
1h 45m

GCSE  J277/01 Computer Science - Computer systems 
1h 30m 

Thurs 14 May
GCSE  1MA1 1F & 1H Mathematics Paper 1: 

Non-Calculator F & H 
1hr 30m 

GCSE  8662/WF German Paper 4 Writing F  
1h

GCSE  8662/WH German Paper 4 Writing H  
1h 15m

Fri 15 May 
GCSE  1HI0 10-13 History Paper 1: Thematic study and 

historic environment  
1h 20m

Mon 18 May

GCSE  8462/1F & 1H  Triple Chemistry Paper 1 
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/C/1F & 1H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Chemistry Paper 1 F & H

 1h 15m

5799U30-1 Engineering - Solving Engineering Problems
1hr 30m

Tues 19 May
GCSE  8702/2  English Literature Paper 2 - Modern texts 

and poetry
2hr 15m

GCSE  J277/02 Computer Science - Computational 
thinking, algorithms and programming 

1h 30m

Wed 20 May
GCSE  8062/2A Religious Studies A Paper 2

Thematic studies 
1h 45m

Thurs 21 May
GCSE  8700/1  English Language Paper 1 Explorations in 

creative reading and writing - 
1hr 45m

GCSE 1BS0 02 Business Paper 2: Building a Business
1hr 45m

Fri 22 May
GCSE  1PE0 01 Physical Education Paper 1: Fitness and 

Body Systems 
1h 30m

Mon 1 Jun
GCSE 1PE0 02 Physical Education Paper 2: Health and 

Performance 
1h 15m

Tues 2 Jun

GCSE  8463/1F and 1H Triple Physics Paper 1 F & H  
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/P/1F and 1H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Physics Paper 1 F & H  

1h 15m

GCSE  8688/LF Polish Paper 1 Listening  F  35m
GCSE  8688/LH Polish Paper 1 Listening  H  45m
GCSE  8688/RF Polish Paper 3 Reading F  45m 
GCSE  8688/RH Polish Paper 3 Reading H  1hr

Wed 3 Jun
GCSE  1MA1 2F & 2H  Mathematics Paper 2: 

Calculator F & H  
1h 30m

GCSE  C112U20-1 Geography B Component 2 Problem 
Solving Geography

1h 30m

HALF TERM



Week A Week B

MORNING AFTERNOON

FINAL - Summer 2026 Exam Timetable 

Thurs 4 Jun
GCSE 1HI0 2A-2W History Paper 2: British depth study & 

Period Study 
1hr 50m 

Fri 5 Jun
GCSE  8700/2 English Language Paper 2 Writers' 

viewpoints and perspectives 
1h 45m

Mon 8 Jun

GCSE  8461/2F and 2H Triple Biology Paper 2 F & H  
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/B/2F and 2H  Combined Science: Trilogy 
 Biology Paper 2 F & H  

1h 15m

Cam Nat R093/01 Creative iMedia in the media 
industry - Written

 1h 30m

L2 8365/1 Further mathematics Paper 1 
1h 45m

Tues 9 Jun

GCSE  8692/LF Spanish Paper 1 Listening F       35m
GCSE  8692/LH Spanish Paper 1 Listening H    45m
GCSE  8692/RF Spanish Paper 3 Reading F       45m

GCSE  8692/RH  Spanish Paper 3 Reading H   1h

GCSE  1HI0 30-33  History Paper 3: Modern depth 
study  1hr 30m

Wed 10 Jun
GCSE  1MA1 3F &  3H  Mathematics Paper 3: 

Calculator F & H  
1h 30m

Thurs 11 Jun
GCSE  C112U30-1 Geography B Component 3 Applied 

Fieldword Enquiry 
1h 30m

GCSE C560UA0-1 Food Preparation & Nutrition 
Component 1

1hr 45m

Fri 12 Jun

GCSE  8462/2F & 2H  Triple Chemistry Paper 2 F & H
  1h 45m 

GCSE  8464/C/2F & 2H  Combined Science: Trilogy  
Chemistry Paper 2   F & H

1h 15m

GCSE  8688/WF Polish Paper 4 Writing F 
1h

GCSE  8688/WH Polish Paper 4 Writing H 
1h 15m

Mon 15 Jun

GCSE  8463/2F & 2H Triple Physics Paper 2 F & H  
1h 45m

GCSE  8464/P/2F & 2H Combined Science: Trilogy
 Physics Paper 2  F & H 

1h 15m

L2 8365/2   Further mathematics Paper 2 
1h 45m

Tues 16 Jun

GCSE  8692/WF Spanish Paper 4 Writing F 
1h

GCSE  8692/WH Spanish Paper 4 Writing H  
1h 15m

Wed 24 Jun CONTINGENCY DAY CONTINGENCY DAY

Thurs 20 Aug RESULTS DAY

‘Contingency days’ are for in the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations.
ALL STUDENTS MUST BE AVAILABLE UP TO AND INCLUDING THE 24 JUNE 2026 SHOULD AN AWARDING BODY 

NEED TO INVOKE ITS CONTINGENCY PLAN


